ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Premier Pediatric Therapy Service DATE ISSUED: October 29, 2019

2776 S. Arlington Mill Drive #2584 CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 17-014-5-RFP

Arlington VA 22206
CONTRACT TITLE: Early Intervention Services

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 17-014-5-RFP including any
attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: October 29, 2019
EXPIRES: December 31, 2020
RENEWALS: YES RENEWALS

ATTACHMENTS:
AMENDMENT No.2

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE
GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Debbie Allen VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 879-2479
EMAIL ADDRESS: dallen@premierpedstherapy.com

COUNTY CONTACT: Yanbin Ge COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-5581
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: yge@arlingtonva.us

PURCHASING CONTACT: Vanessa Moorehead

EMAIL: vmoorehead@arlingtonva.us

(703)228-3405



mailto:Iibanga@arlingtonva.us

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 17-014-5-RFP

AMENDMENT NUMEBER 2
This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement

Number 17-014-5-RFP, dated December 28, 2016, (“Main Agreement”) between Premier Pediatric
Therapy Source (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor amend the Agreement as follows:

REVISE THE CONTRACT TERM PARAGRAPH TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

The Work will continue and must be completed no later than December 31, 2020 (“First Subsequent
Contract Term”), subject to any modifications provided in the Contract Documents. Upon satisfactory
performance by the Contractor the County may, through issuance of a bilateral Amendment, authorize
continuation of the Agreement not more than two additional 12-month periods, from January 1, 2021 to
December 31, 2022 ("Second and third Subsequent Contract Terms").

Terms and Conditions

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON PREMIER PEDIATRIC THERAPY SOURCE
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED

SIGNATURE: [/MWQ SIGNATURE: ﬂﬂ/’/}b Ly C% 3
— < L ¥
NAME: VANESSA MOOREHEAD NAME: DEBBIE ALLEN
TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER TITLE: OWNER/CLINICAL DIRECTOR
DATE: __10/29/2019 DATE: ;"3;/ 29 ;/ 7
Page 1 of 1

Agreement Mo, 17-014-5-RFP
Amendment No.2



	17-014-5-RFP_Amendment No_1.pdf
	Template Contract Amendment Notice.pdf
	17-014-5-RFP_Amendment No.1pdf.pdf
	17-014-5-RFP Amendment No. 1.pdf





