DocuSign Envelope ID: B870259C-5FD4-43F9-A893-89382E2E8AD2

o

@

ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT EXTENSION COVERPAGE

TO: PREMIER PEDIATRIC THERAPY ORIGINAL DATE
6715 LITTLE RIVER TPKE, SUITE 200 ISSUED: DECEMBER 28, 2016
ANNANDALE, VA 22003 CONTRACT NO: 17-014-5-RFP
CONTRACT TITLE: EARLY INTERVENTION SERVICES —

PEDIATRIC THERAPY

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been extended. The “Contract Term” covered by this Notice
of Contract Extension is effective July 1, 2023, and expires December 31, 2023, subject to all modifications as provided
for in the Contract Documents.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 17-014-5-RFP,
including all exhibits, attachments, and amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2023
EXPIRES: December 31, 2023
COMMODITY CODE(S): 94886

LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENT:

1. AMENDMENT NO 4

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: DEBBIE ALLEN VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 879-2479
EMAIL ADDRESS: DALLEN@PREMIERPEDSTHERAPHY.COM
COUNTY CONTACT: KRISTIN YATES (DHS) COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-1640

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: KYATES@ARLINGTONVA.US

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

NAME: JAVIER ITURRALDE TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER DATE: JULY 1, 2023


mailto:DALLEN@PREMIERPEDSTHERAPHY.COM
mailto:KYATES@ARLINGTONVA.US

DocuSign Envelope ID: B870259C-5FD4-43F9-A893-89382E2E8AD2

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 17-014-5-RFP
AMENDMENT NUMBER 4

This Amendment Number 4 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends
Agreement Number 17-014-5-RFP (“Main Agreement”) dated December 28, 2016, between
PREMIER PEDIATRIC THERAPY (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia

(“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the contract as follows:

1. CONTRACT IS EXTENDED FROM JULY 1, 2023, THRU DECEMBER 31, 2023, OR WHEN A FORMAL
RFP PROCESS IS AWARDED, WHICHEVER COMES FIRST.

2. PROJECT OFFICER’S (KRISTIN YATES) PHONE NUMBER HAS BEEN CHANGED FROM (703) 228-

1620 TO (703) 228-1640.

3. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 53 COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS.

4, REMOVE EXHIBIT A: CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION CERTIFICATION.

5. REMOVE EXHIBIT B: CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICATION.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DocuSigned by:
EM&A [turralde
SIGNATU RE: E3B19877EB3043

PREMIER PEDIATRIC THERAPY

DocuSigned by:

Db Al

SIGNATURE: 7ATFC5EQ630BAFS. .

Javier S. Iturralde

Debbie Allen

PRINT: PRINT:

Procurement Officer Executive Director
TITLE: TITLE:

6/26/2023 6/22/2023
DATE: DATE:

2
17-014-5-RFP



	CONTRACT EXTENSION COVERPAGE
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		2023-06-26T08:45:42-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




